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Subject/Course 
Code/Hours 

Topic Session Date Time 

Nursing 
Foundation 
 
BNS-101 
(24 hours)  

1. Concept in Nursing  
2. Quality Nursing  Practice 
3. Primary Health care and concept 
4. Role of nurse in Primary Health 

centre. 

3 
3 
3 
3 

9,10,11, 
12,13,14, 
16,17,18, 
19,20,23 
May 

11 to 1 P.m. 
 
 
 

Applied 
Sciences 
 
BNS-102 
30 Hours  

1. Bio-Chemistry 3 9,10,11, 
12,13,14, 
May 

 

10 to 11 A.M 
 

2. Bio-Physics 3 16,17,18, 
19,20,23 
May 

10 to 11 A.M 
 

3. Microbiology-I 
      Microbiology-II 

6 16,17,18, 
19,20,23 

May 

8 to 10 A.m. 
 

4. Nutrition &Dietetics.       3 9,10, 
11,12, 
13,14May 
 

8:30 to 9:30 
A m. 
 

Maternity 
Nursing 
 
BNS-103 
12 Hours 

1. Role of Nurse in Antenatal 
2. Maternity Health Problems & 

Nursing Intervention 
3. Maternity Health Nursing 

Intervention &Role of Nurse in 
Specific obstetric conditions. 

2 
2 
 

2 
 

 

9,10, 

11,12, 
13,14,May 
 

4to 6 Pm. 

Communicative 
English 
 
BNS-104 
12 hours 

1. Study  Skill 
2. Communicative skills 
3. Speaking Skills 
4. Writing Skills 

      
      6 

16,17, 
18,19, 
20,23 

May 

4 to 6 Pm. 
 

Behavioral 
Sciences 
 
BNS-105 
24 hours  

1. Basic Concepts in Sociology 
2. Application of Sociology 

concepts 
3. Gen. Psychology 
4. Educational Psychology. 

3 
3 
3 
3 

15, 
 21, 
22, 
24,May 

10 to 4 Pm 
Am. 
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SUBJECT 

 
CONTACT 

HOURS 

                  
CONTACT 
SESSIONS 

 
DAYS 

 
DATE 

 
AREAS 

 
 

Nursing 
Foundation 
BNSL-101 

 
 

   60 Hours 

 
 

15 
Supervised 

Practical 
Sessions 

 
 
 

15 days 

 
 

03/10/2016 
To 

17/10/2016 
  2to 6 Pm. 

 
Medical ward 
Med. Specialty 
Surgical ward 

Surg. Specialty 
ICCUs 

 
 
 

Applied 
Sciences 
BNSL-102 

 
 

112                                         
Hours 

 
 

28 
Supervised 

Practical 
Sessions 

 

 
 
 

14 days 

 
19/09/2016 
         to  
02/10/2016 
8 to 12pm. 
2 to 6 Pm 

  

 
Bio chem. Lab. 
Biophysics lab. 
Microbiology lab. 
Nutrition & Dietetic 
lab. 

 
 

Maternity 
Health 
Nursing 

BNSL-103 

 
 

120 Hours 

 
 

30 
Supervised 

Practical 
Sessions 

 
 

  30 days 
(1practical 

sessions 
per day 
mor.) 

 
 

03/10/2016 
To 

01/11/2016 
 8 to 12 pm. 

 
 

Antenatal Ward 
Labor Room 

Postnatal Ward 

 
 
 

Behavioral 
Sciences 
BNSL-105 

 
 
 

30                                  
Hours 

 
 
 

7.5 
Supervised 

Practical 
Sessions 

 
 
 
 

8 days 

 
 
 

18/10/2016 
To 

25/10/2016 
2 to 6 Pm.  

 
 

Class room, work place  
 

Community 
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Subject/Course 
Code/Hours 

Topic Session Date Time 

Medical 
Surgical 
Nursing  
 
BSN-106 
24 hours 

1. Advanced Medical Surgical Nursing  
2. Neurological Nursing &Care of 

Elderly 
3. Respiratory & Cardiovascular 

Nursing. 
4. Muscular Skelton, Gastrointestinal & 

Oncology Nursing. 
5. Urology, Burns, Plastic 

&Reconstructive Surgery, 
Endocrinology Immunological 
&Trauma Nursing  

 

3 
2 
2 
2 
 
3 

18,19,20, 
21, 22, 
23,25, 
26,27, 
28,29,30 
August  
 

11 to 1 Pm. 

 
Pediatric 
Nursing  
 
BNS-107 
12 hours 

1. Trends on Pediatric Nursing ,New 
Born & Infant care 

2. Nursing management of children 
with Medical &Surgical Problem-I  

3. Nursing management of children 
with Medical &Surgical Problem-II 
 

2 
 
2 
 
2 

11,12,13,
14,15,16,
17,18,19, 
20,21,22, 
August  
 

5to 6 Pm. 

 
Mental Health 
Nursing 
 
BNS-108 
24 hours 

1. Basic Concepts of Mental Health 
Nursing & Psychiatric Nursing. 

2. Therapeutic Nursing interventions in 
Psychiatric conditions 1-2 

3. Therapeutic Nursing interventions in 
Psychiatric conditions 3 

4. Advanced Concepts of Mental 
Health &Psychiatric Nursing. 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 

23,24,25, 
 
26,27,28,  
 

29,30,31 
August 
 
1,2,3, 
Sept  

 
 
4 to 6 Pm. 
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AREAS 

 
DATE 

 
DAYS 

 
CONTACT  
SESSIONS 

 
CONTACT 

HOURS 

 
SUBJECT 

 
Cardiology 
Neurology 

Nephrology 
Medical Ward 
Surgical Ward 

 
 

11/07/2016 
To 

04/08/2016 
8 to 2 pm 

(6Hrs)per day 
 
 

 
 

25days 
1.5 contact 

Practical  
session 

 
 

37.50 
supervised 

contact 
sessions 

 
 
 

150 Hours 
 
 
 

 
 

Medical Surgical 
Nursing  

BNSL-106 

 
 

Pediatric Ward 
Nursing NICU 

 
 

05/08/2016 
To 

03/09/2016 
(Mor) 

7 to11A.m 

 
 

30 days 
1 practical 

sessions per day 
 

 
30 

 
supervised 

contact 
sessions 

 

 
 
 
 

120 Hours 

 
 

Pediatric  
Nursing 

BNSL-107  
 
 
 

 
 

Psychiatric Hospital 
Community  

 
05/08/2016 

To 
03/09/2016 

(Eve) 
2 to 6 Pm 

 

 
 

   30 days 
1. practical 

sessions per day 
 

 
30 

 
supervised 

contact 
sessions 

 

 
 
 

120 Hours 

 
Mental Health 

Nursing  
 BNSL-108 
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Nursing 3rd year session 2016 

Subject/Course 
Code/Hours 

Topic Session Date Time 

Community  
Health Nursing  
 
BSN-109 
24hours 

1. Principles & Practices of CHN.  
2. Role of Nurse in Specific Societal 

Problems. 
3. Role of Nurse in National Health 

Problems 
4. Community Health nursing 

administration.  

3 
3 
 

3 
 

3 

28,29,30, 
April 
1,2,3, 
4,5,6, 
7,8,9May 
 
 

11 to 1 
Pm. 

Nursing 
Administration 
 
BNS-110 

24 hours 

1. Nursing Administration 
management 

2. Organization of Nursing Services 
and Education 

3. Personnel & Financial 
Management 

4. Communication in Nursing.  

3 
3 
 

3 
3 

10,11,12 
13,14,15, 
16,17,18, 
19,20,21 
May 
 

11 to 1 
Pm. 
 

Nursing 
Education and 
Research. 
BNS-111 
24 hours 

1. Introduction to Nursing 
Education 

2. Curriculum Dev. 
&Implementation 

3. Introduction to Nursing Research 
4. Data Analysis & Introduction to 

Statistics. 

3 
3 
3 
3 

16,17, 18, 
19,20,21,  
22,23,24, 
25,26,27, 
April 

11 to 1 
Pm. 
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AREAS 
 

DATE 
 

DAYS 
 

CONTACT  
SESSIONS 

 
CONTACT 

HOURS 

 
SUBJECT 

 
Community 

neighborhood 
Community 

Health Centre 
PHC/SC 

 
 

10/05/2016 
To 

08/06/2016 
7to 11 am. 

 

 
 

30 days 
contact 
session 

 
 

30 supervised 
contact 
sessions 

 
 
 

120 Hours 
 
 
 

 
 

Community 
health 

Nursing 
BNSL-109 

 
 

Hospital 
Community 

Health Centre 
PHC 

 
 

16/04/2016 to 
08/05/2016 
2 to 6 pm. 

 

 
 
 

23 days 

 
22.2 

supervised 
contact 
sessions 

 

 
 
 
 

90 Hours 

 
 
 

Nursing 
Administration 

BNSL-110 
 
 

 
 

Hospital/ 
Community 

Health Centre 
Library 

Clinical Setting 

 
 

10/05/2016 
To 

08/06/2016 
2 to 6 pm. 

 

 
 

   30 days 
Contact 
Session 

 
 

30 supervised 
contact 
sessions 

 

 
 
 

120 Hours 

 
 

 Nursing 
Education and 

Research 
BNSL-111 

 
Computer Lab  

 
 

16/04/2016  
To 

09/05/2016 
7 to 11 pm. 

 
8 days 
each 

group  
Contact 
Session 

 
7.5 each 

group 
supervised 

contact 
sessions 

 

 
 
 

30 Hours 

 
 

Computer in 
Nursing  

BNSL-112 

 
 
Sd/- 

Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi 
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