#### BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

Theory counseling session for Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 1st year session 2016

Subject/Course Code/Hours	Topic	Session	Date	Time
Nursing Foundation BNS-101 (24 hours)	<ol> <li>Concept in Nursing</li> <li>Quality Nursing Practice</li> <li>Primary Health care and concept</li> <li>Role of nurse in Primary Health centre.</li> </ol>	3 3 3 3	9,10,11, 12,13,14, 16,17,18, 19,20,23 May	11 to 1 P.m.
Applied Sciences BNS-102	1. Bio-Chemistry	3	9,10,11, 12,13,14, May	10 to 11 A.M
30 Hours	2. Bio-Physics	3	16,17,18, 19,20,23 May	10 to 11 A.M
	3. Microbiology-I Microbiology-II	6	16,17,18, 19,20,23 May	8 to 10 A.m.
	4. Nutrition &Dietetics.	3	9,10, 11,12, 13,14May	8:30 to 9:30 A m.
Maternity Nursing BNS-103 12 Hours	<ol> <li>Role of Nurse in Antenatal</li> <li>Maternity Health Problems &amp; Nursing Intervention</li> <li>Maternity Health Nursing Intervention &amp;Role of Nurse in Specific obstetric conditions.</li> </ol>	2 2 2	9,10, 11,12, 13,14,May	4to 6 Pm.
Communicative English BNS-104 12 hours	<ol> <li>Study Skill</li> <li>Communicative skills</li> <li>Speaking Skills</li> <li>Writing Skills</li> </ol>	6	16,17, 18,19, 20,23 May	4 to 6 Pm.
Behavioral Sciences BNS-105	<ol> <li>Basic Concepts in Sociology</li> <li>Application of Sociology concepts</li> <li>Gen. Psychology</li> </ol>	3 3 3	15, 21, 22,	10 to 4 Pm Am.
24 hours	4. Educational Psychology.	3	24,May	

Sd/-

Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi Programe Incharge PSc : 1263-P BHCNMT

## BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

# <u>Supervised contact session for Post Basic B.Sc.</u> <u>Nursing 1st year session(Aug-Sept 2016)</u>

SUBJECT	CONTACT HOURS	CONTACT SESSIONS	DAYS	DATE	AREAS
Nursing Foundation BNSL-101	60 Hours	15 Supervised Practical Sessions	15 days	03/10/2016 To 17/10/2016 2to 6 Pm.	Medical ward Med. Specialty Surgical ward Surg. Specialty ICCUs
Applied Sciences BNSL-102	112 Hours	28 Supervised Practical Sessions	14 days	19/09/2016 to 02/10/2016 8 to 12pm. 2 to 6 Pm	Bio chem. Lab. Biophysics lab. Microbiology lab. Nutrition & Dietetic lab.
Maternity Health Nursing BNSL-103	120 Hours	30 Supervised Practical Sessions	30 days (1practical sessions per day mor.)	03/10/2016 To 01/11/2016 8 to 12 pm.	Antenatal Ward Labor Room Postnatal Ward
Behavioral Sciences BNSL-105	30 Hours	7.5 Supervised Practical Sessions	8 days	18/10/2016 To 25/10/2016 2 to 6 Pm.	Class room, work place  Community

Sd/-Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi Programe Incharge PSc: 1263-P

BHCNMT

## BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

## **Theory counseling session for Post Basic B.Sc.**

### **Nursing 2nd year session 2016**

Subject/Course Code/Hours	Topic	Session	Date	Time
Medical Surgical Nursing BSN-106 24 hours	<ol> <li>Advanced Medical Surgical Nursing</li> <li>Neurological Nursing &amp;Care of Elderly</li> <li>Respiratory &amp; Cardiovascular Nursing.</li> <li>Muscular Skelton, Gastrointestinal &amp; Oncology Nursing.</li> <li>Urology, Burns, Plastic &amp;Reconstructive Surgery, Endocrinology Immunological &amp;Trauma Nursing</li> </ol>	3 2 2 2 3	18,19,20, 21, 22, 23,25, 26,27, 28,29,30 August	11 to 1 Pm.
Pediatric Nursing BNS-107 12 hours	<ol> <li>Trends on Pediatric Nursing ,New Born &amp; Infant care</li> <li>Nursing management of children with Medical &amp;Surgical Problem-I</li> <li>Nursing management of children with Medical &amp;Surgical Problem-II</li> </ol>	2 2 2	11,12,13, 14,15,16, 17,18,19, 20,21,22, August	5to 6 Pm.
Mental Health Nursing BNS-108 24 hours	<ol> <li>Basic Concepts of Mental Health Nursing &amp; Psychiatric Nursing.</li> <li>Therapeutic Nursing interventions in Psychiatric conditions 1-2</li> <li>Therapeutic Nursing interventions in Psychiatric conditions 3</li> <li>Advanced Concepts of Mental Health &amp;Psychiatric Nursing.</li> </ol>	3 3 3 3	23,24,25, 26,27,28, 29,30,31 August 1,2,3, Sept	4 to 6 Pm.

Sd/Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi
Programe Incharge
PSc: 1263-P
BHCNMT

## BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

## **Supervised contact session for Post Basic B.Sc.**

## Nursing 2nd year session(July- Aug-Sept-2016)

SUBJECT	CONTACT HOURS	CONTACT	DAYS	DATE	AREAS
Medical Surgical Nursing BNSL-106	150 Hours	37.50 supervised contact sessions	25days 1.5 contact Practical session	11/07/2016 To 04/08/2016 8 to 2 pm (6Hrs)per day	Cardiology Neurology Nephrology Medical Ward Surgical Ward
Pediatric Nursing BNSL-107	120 Hours	30 supervised contact sessions	30 days 1 practical sessions per day	05/08/2016 To 03/09/2016 (Mor) 7 to11A.m	Pediatric Ward Nursing NICU
Mental Health Nursing BNSL-108	120 Hours	30 supervised contact sessions	30 days 1. practical sessions per day	05/08/2016 To 03/09/2016 (Eve) 2 to 6 Pm	Psychiatric Hospital Community

Sd/Prof.Tanveera Makhdoomi
Programe Incharge
PSc: 1263-P

BHCNMT

## BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

### **Theory counseling session for Post Basic B.Sc.**

## **Nursing 3rd year session 2016**

Subject/Course Code/Hours	Topic	Session	Date	Time
Community Health Nursing BSN-109 24hours	<ol> <li>Principles &amp; Practices of CHN.</li> <li>Role of Nurse in Specific Societal Problems.</li> <li>Role of Nurse in National Health Problems</li> <li>Community Health nursing administration.</li> </ol>	3 3 3	28,29,30, April 1,2,3, 4,5,6, 7,8,9May	11 to 1 Pm.
Nursing Administration BNS-110 24 hours	<ol> <li>Nursing Administration management</li> <li>Organization of Nursing Services and Education</li> <li>Personnel &amp; Financial Management</li> <li>Communication in Nursing.</li> </ol>	3 3 3 3	10,11,12 13,14,15, 16,17,18, 19,20,21 May	11 to 1 Pm.
Nursing Education and Research. BNS-111 24 hours	<ol> <li>Introduction to Nursing         Education</li> <li>Curriculum Dev.         &amp;Implementation</li> <li>Introduction to Nursing Research</li> <li>Data Analysis &amp; Introduction to         Statistics.</li> </ol>	3 3 3 3	16,17, 18, 19,20,21, 22,23,24, 25,26,27, April	11 to 1 Pm.

Sd/Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi
Programe Incharge
PSc: 1263-P
BHCNMT

## BIBI HALIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SHIREEN BAGH KAKA SARIA SRINAGAR

# Supervised contact session for Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 3rd year session(April-May-June/2016)

SUBJECT	CONTACT HOURS	CONTACT SESSIONS	DAYS	DATE	AREAS
Community health Nursing BNSL-109	120 Hours	30 supervised contact sessions	30 days contact session	10/05/2016 To 08/06/2016 7to 11 am.	Community neighborhood Community Health Centre PHC/SC
Nursing Administration BNSL-110	90 Hours	22.2 supervised contact sessions	23 days	16/04/2016 to 08/05/2016 2 to 6 pm.	Hospital Community Health Centre PHC
Nursing Education and Research BNSL-111	120 Hours	30 supervised contact sessions	30 days Contact Session	10/05/2016 To 08/06/2016 2 to 6 pm.	Hospital/ Community Health Centre Library Clinical Setting
Computer in Nursing BNSL-112	30 Hours	7.5 each group supervised contact sessions	8 days each group Contact Session	16/04/2016 To 09/05/2016 7 to 11 pm.	Computer Lab

Sd/-Prof. Tanveera Makhdoomi Programe Incharge PSc : 1263-P BHCNMT